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@ = approximately;

August

12 M
12 M
12 M
12 M
13-16 T-F
14-16 W-F
18 S
19-23  M-F
22 R
23 F
23 F
26 M
27 R
27 T
30 F
September
3 T
6 F
10 T
13 F
16 M
17 T
20 F
21 S
24 T
27 F
October

1 T
4 F
8 T
11 F
12 S
15 T
18 F
22 T
25 F
29 T
November
1 F
5 T
7 R
8 F
9 F
11-13  M-W

RRHS BANDS Known Schedule of Events 2013-2014

**All Events 8/12 — 8/23 at RRMS unless noted**

Squad leader refresher§

School-owned instr, checkout (grades10-12)§
New Marcher Orientation (bring instrument)§
School-owned instr. Checkout (grade 9)§

Band Camp

Pom and Flag Camp§ {at RRHS?}
Band Picnics (adult and student)
Band Camp (no morning session on 8/21)

Band Fees Due @ AM rehearsal time
Band Camp At MS then take equip. to HS over lunch
Band Camp Back at RRHS

Auditorium/Stadium/Band photo Session
Performance — Convocation at RRHS

School Begins
TNP
Performance — (H) Fairview

TNP

Performance — (H) Wellington

TNP

Performance — (A) Warrensville
Jazz Audition Process Begins

TNP
Performance — (H) Midview

Performance — North Royalton Band Festival

TNP

Performance — (A) North Ridgeville

TNP

Performance — (H) Lakewood (HC)
TNP (Adjusted due to Lincoln exhibit at RRHS)

Performance — (A) Westlake
Parma Band Festival
TNP

Performance — (A) Avon [NEOEA DAY

TNP
Performance — (H) Bay
TNP

Performance — (A) Elyria Catholic

TNP (gymnasium)

Marching Band Concert
[Possible Playoff Game]
[Possible Playoff Game]

Concert Band/Wind Ensemble Auditions

* = optional activity

§ = selected individuals

10:00a — 12:00n
12:00n — 1:00p
2:00p — 3:30p
3:30p — 4:30p
10:00a — 12:00p
1:30p — 4:30p
8:30a —4:30p
afternoon
10:00a — 12:00p
1:30p — 4:30p
10:00a

10:00p — 12:00p
1:30p — 4:30p

7:00a — 9:00a
7:55a

6:30p — 8:45p
report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p
report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p
report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p
report times on web

7:00p - report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p
report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p

report times on web
6:30p?? — 8:45p??

report times on web

7:00p report times on Web
6:30p — 8:45p

report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p

report times on web

6:30p — 8:45p

report times on web
6:30p — 8:45p

7:00p — report times on web

report times on web
report times on web
4-9pm
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December
17 R
19 R
20 R
TBA
January

25 S
26 S
February

3 M
9 S
22 S
March

4 T
7,8 F,S
14,15 F,S
April

10-12  R-S
25,26 F,S
28 - 5/2 M-F
May

2,3 F,S
5-9 M-F
8 R
10 S
17 S
20 T
25 S
26 M
June

13 F
16-19 M-R

Solo & Ensemble registration due * class

RRHS Holiday Concert 7:00p - report times on web
All WSC Selection § class

Jazz Ensemble @ Normandy§

GCSECA Solo and Ensemble Contest * All Day

RRHS Bands perform at Severance Hall afternoon/evening

All WSC Band and Choir Symposium§
Annual Band Fundraising Dinner*
Jazz and Show Choir Festival*

All Day/ 7:00 Perf

@5 - 9p
7:00p

RRHS Winter Band Concert
OMEA Large Group District Contest
OMEA Large Group District Contest

7:00p - report times on web
TBA
Alternate dates

RRHS Musical* TBA
OMEA Large Group State Contest NE Dates (Spring Break)
Pom Auditions for 2013-2014* TBA

OMEA Large Group State Contest Alternate Dates
Flag Auditions for 2013-2014* TBA
All Schools Band Concert alternate date 7:00p
[date is placeholder only if facilities are not ready for new format]
All Schools Band Concert(s) new format performances All Day
[specific report / performance times TBA]
All Day

6:30p

Annual Mattress Sale
Instrumental Awards Banquet*

Jazz in the Park§ 7:00p — report times on web
Memorial Day Parade 10:30 — report times on web
Commencement§ evening
Percussion Sectionals 2:00p — 4:30p

Remember this is accurate as of 7/31/13, but things can change. There will be performance additions (e.g.,
jazz band, pep band). There will be rehearsal additions (PLC sectionals, bath day, regular sectionals).
Also, it is impossible to predict certain events (e.g., playing for dignitaries, play-off events, special
invitations, etc.) so some flexibility is required.

Special Note: At all performance venues, you represent the Rocky River High School Bands, the school,
and the community. You were not invited as an individual; therefore, you should not act as one.



