RRHS BANDS Known Schedule of Events 2013-2014

@	= approx	kimately; * = optional		\$ = selected individuals				
August **All Events 8/12 – 8/23 at RRMS unless noted**								
12	М	Squad leader refresher§	unicss noted	10:00a – 12:00n				
			an10 12)8					
12	M	School-owned instr, checkout (grades10-12)§		12:00n – 1:00p				
12	M	New Marcher Orientation (bring ins		2:00p - 3:30p				
12	M	School-owned instr. Checkout (grad	le 9)§	3:30p-4:30p				
13-16	T-F	Band Camp		10:00a - 12:00p				
				1:30p - 4:30p				
14-16	W-F	Pom and Flag Camp§ {at RRH	S?}	8:30a – 4:30p				
18	S	Band Picnics (adult and student)	*	afternoon				
19-23	M-F	Band Camp (no morning sessi-	on on 8/21)	10:00a – 12:00p				
			,	1:30p – 4:30p				
22	R	Band Fees Due @ AM rehearsal tim	le	10:00a				
23	F	0	equip. to HS over lu					
23	F	Band Camp Back at RRHS	equipt to 115 over tu	1:30p - 4:30p				
23	1		um/Band photo Sessio					
26	М	Performance – Convocation at RRH		7:00a – 9:00a				
26			.5	7:55a				
27	R	School Begins						
27	Т	TNP		6:30p-8:45p				
30	F	Performance – (H) Fairview		report times on web				
Septem	ber							
3	Т	TNP		6:30p – 8:45p				
6	F	Performance – (H) Wellington		report times on web				
10	Т	TNP		6:30p – 8:45p				
13	F	Performance $-(A)$ Warrensville		report times on web				
16	M	Jazz Audition Process Begins						
17	Т	TNP		6:30p - 8:45p				
20	F	Performance – (H) Midview		report times on web				
21	S	Performance – North Royalton Band	d Festival 7:00	Op - report times on web				
24	Т	TNP		6:30p – 8:45p				
27	F	Performance – (A) North Ridgeville	;	report times on web				
Octobe	r							
1	Т	TNP		6:30p - 8:45p				
4	F	Performance – (H) Lakewood (HC)		report times on web				
8	Т	TNP (Adjusted due to Lincoln exhibit		6:30p?? – 8:45p??				
11	F	Performance $-(A)$ Westlake		report times on web				
12	S	Parma Band Festival		7:00p report times on Web				
15	T	TNP		6:30p - 8:45p				
	F	Performance – (A) Avon [NEOEA]						
18		· · · ·	JAIJ	report times on web				
22	Т	TNP (II) D		6:30p - 8:45p				
25	F	Performance – (H) Bay	repo	ort times on web				
29	Т	TNP		6:30p – 8:45p				
Novem	November							
1	F	Performance – (A) Elyria Catholic		report times on web				
5	Т	TNP (gymnasium)		6:30p – 8:45p				
7	R	Marching Band Concert	7.00	Dp – report times on web				
8	F	[Possible Playoff Game]	,	report times on web				
9	F	[Possible Playoff Game]		report times on web				
11-13	M-W	Concert Band/Wind Ensemble Audi	tions	4-9pm				
11-15	14T 44	Concert Bund, It mu Ensemble Auu		· · Pm				

Decem 17 19 20	ber R R R	All WSC Selection §	7:00p -	class report times on web class			
TBA		Jazz Ensemble @ Normandy§					
January							
25 26	S	GCSECA Solo and Ensemble Contest *		All Day			
26	S	RRHS Bands perform at Severance Hall		afternoon/evening			
February							
3	М	All WSC Band and Choir Symposium§		All Day/ 7:00 Perf			
9	S	Annual Band Fundraising Dinner*		@5-9p			
22	S	Jazz and Show Choir Festival*		7:00p			
March							
4	Т	RRHS Winter Band Concert	7:00p -	report times on web			
7,8	F,S	OMEA Large Group District Contest	1	TBA			
14,15	F,S	OMEA Large Group District Contest		Alternate dates			
April							
10-12	R-S	RRHS Musical*		TBA			
25,26	F,S	OMEA Large Group State Contest		NE Dates (Spring Break)			
28 - 5/2	2 M-F	Pom Auditions for 2013-2014*		ТВА			
May							
2,3	F,S	OMEA Large Group State Contest		Alternate Dates			
2,5 5 – 9	M-F	Flag Auditions for 2013-2014*		TBA			
8	R	All Schools Band Concert alternate date		7:00p			
		[date is placeholder only if facilities are not re	eady for	1			
10	S	All Schools Band Concert(s) new format	perform	ances All Day			
		[specific report / p	erforma				
17	S	Annual Mattress Sale		All Day			
20	T	Instrumental Awards Banquet*		6:30p			
25	S			report times on web			
26	М	Memorial Day Parade	10:30 -	report times on web			
June							
13	F	Commencement§		evening			
16-19	M-R	Percussion Sectionals		2:00p-4:30p			

Remember this is accurate as of 7/31/13, but things can change. There will be performance additions (e.g., jazz band, pep band). There will be rehearsal additions (PLC sectionals, bath day, regular sectionals). Also, it is impossible to predict certain events (e.g., playing for dignitaries, play-off events, special invitations, etc.) so some flexibility is required.

Special Note: At all performance venues, you represent the Rocky River High School Bands, the school, and the community. You were not invited as an individual; therefore, you should not act as one.